T
D
1
00
-9
34
C
-E
N
-L
L
1
0.
06
.0
4
No screws:
smooth cap
design. Exhaust
adjustable
Tool features and benefits:
Light weight, perfectly balanced tool design-
  decreases  operator fatigue and increases
   working efficiency.
Best power-to- weight ratio-
   wide variety of applications
Comfort tool grip-
  fast and precise tool handling
Muffler inside-
  better working conditions
Durable and reliable tool design-
  best fastener investment money can buy
Smart design - no screws on the top of the cap-
  faster and simpler tool service saves  time and
  money.
Description
One of the lightest 100mm (4")
D-Head Nailer in its class with an unmatched
power-to-weight ratio.
Best tool balance to reduce operator fatigue.
An extremely durable and reliable tool with
a very fast cycle mode to satisfy
hard professional work
at its highest level.
D-Head Nailer
Typ D100-934C
Muffler to
reduce
the noise to its
lowest level
No mar
tool rubber
pad
Comfortable
tool grip
Ergonomic,
durable,
light weight
tool design
Adjustable
depth of drive
Mode of operation
Standard: Contact
actuation.
Single sequential
actuation available*
Dry fire control
when only
three nails left
No mar
magazine
rubber pad
Allen-
wrench
4mm
mounted
Tool case included.
Fastening applications :
Roofing, framing, truss building, sheathing,
sub-flooring, fencing, pallets, crate assembling,
cable drums .....
Technical Data:
Type description: D100-934C
Article code: 12100234
Nail type: 34° Paper collated
Magazine type: 34° top loader
Magazine capacity: 90
Cycles per second: 10
Mode of operation, standard: Contact actuation*
Weight, kg: 3,57
Dimension L/W/H, mm: 500/114/360
D-Head Nails per strip: 40
D-Head Nail range Ø mm: 2,9-3,4
D-Head Nail range length, mm: 50-100
Operating pressure, bar: 7
Max. operating pressure, bar: 8
Air consumption/operation, bar: 3,3
Inner hose diam. recomm.,mm: 9
Single-shot emission
sound pressure level: L WA, 1s, d
94
Emission sound pressure level
at the workst.:  L pA, 1s, d
83
Vibrations:  m/s2 4,1
Specification:
Tool, tool case, service oil, operating instructions,
service instructions, spare parts list, sequential trigger,
allen wrenches 4mm- 5mm- 8mm, no-mar-nose-pad.
* Single sequential actuation trigger (orange) part
   of the regular delivery ( see tool case)
              This tool conforms to the EG
              directive for Machinery ( 89/392 EWG ).
T
D
1
00
-9
34
C
-E
N
-L
L
1
0.
06
.0
4
    Packaging units
   Carton Euro Pallet
Article-Description Art.-Nr.   Mille kg kg Mille Cartons kg
Tool D100-934C 12100234  Nails
only
Nails+
carton
D34 2,9 x 65 BK 10400560 6,0 21,42 21,65 288,0 48 1.028,16
D34 2,9 x 70 BK 10400561 5,0 19,15 19,38 240,0 48 919,20
D34 3,1 x 83 BK 10400562 3,0 15,30 15,53 144,0 48 734,40
D34 3,1 x 90 BK 10400563 3,0 16,53 16,76 144,0 48 793,44
D34 3,4 x 90 BK 10400564 3,0 19,80 20,03 144,0 48 950,40
D34 3,4 x100 BK 10400565 3,0 21,93 22,16 144,0 48 1.052,64
D34 2,9 x 65 NK 10400566 6,0 21,42 21,65 288,0 48 1.028,16
D34 3,1 x 83 NK 10400567 3,0 15,30 15,53 144,0 48 734,40
D34 3,1 x 90 NK 10400568 3,0 16,53 16,76 144,0 48 793,44
D34 3,4 x 90 NK 10400569 3,0 19,80 20,03 144,0 48 950,40
D34 3,4 x 100 NK 10400570 3,0 21,93 22,16 144,0 48 1.052,64
D34 2,9 x 50 BK ring 10400571 6,6 18,35 18,58 316,8 48 880,80
D34 2,9 x 65 BK ring 10400572 6,0 21,42 21,65 288,0 48 1.028,16
D34 2,9 x 70 BK ring 10400589 5,0 19,15 19,38 240,0 48 919,20
D34 2,9 x 76 BK ring 10400573 4,0 16,60 16,83 192,0 48 796,80
D34 3,1 x 83 BK ring 10400574 3,0 15,30 15,53 144,0 48 734,40
D34 3,1 x 90 BK ring 10400575 3,0 16,53 16,76 144,0 48 793,44
D34 3,1 x 100 BK ring 10400576 3,0 18,93 19,16 144,0 48 908,64
D34 2,9 x 65 NK ring 10400577 6,0 21,42 21,65 288,0 48 1.028,16
D34 3,1 x 83 NK ring 10400578 3,0 15,30 15,53 144,0 48 734,40
D34 2,9 x 50 FV ring 10400579 6,6 19,27 19,50 316,8 48 924,96
D34 2,9 x 65 FV ring 10400580 6,0 22,49 22,72 288,0 48 1.079,52
D34 2,9 x 76 FV ring 10400581 4,0 17,43 17,66 192,0 48 836,64
D34 3,1 x 90 FV ring 10400582 3,0 17,36 17,59 144,0 48 833,28
D34 3,1 x 100 FV ring 10400583 3,0 19,88 20,11 144,0 48 954,24
Further nail types on request
-  65mm
-  70mm
-  83mm
-  90mm
-100mm
- 50mm
-  65mm
-  70mm
-  76mm
-  83mm
-  90mm
-100mm
34° paper collated stripnails Tough and user-friendly
packaging